

2011 Road Improvement Program - Tabulation of Bids

County: COOK Municipality or Road District: ORLAND PARK- DISTRICT ONE Section: Estimate: \$1,999,189.50			Date: MAY 27, 2011 Time: 11:00AM Appropriation \$: Attended By: Marisa Perez, Denise Domalewski, Tom Marlin, Rich Rittenbocher			Name and Address of Bidders			Alpha Construction Co. 1340 West 171st Street Hazel Crest, IL 60429			Central Blacktop Co. Inc. 6160 East Avenue LaGrange, IL 60525			Crowley-Sheppard Asphalt Inc. 6525 W. 99th Street, Chicago Ridge, IL 60415			James D. Fiala Paving 500 E. Frontage Road North Bolingbrook, IL 60440			K-Five Construction Corporation 13769 Main Street Lemont, IL 60439			P.T. Ferro Const. Co. P.O. Box 156 Joliet, IL 60434		
Proposal Guarantee						Approved Engineer's Estimate																				
Terms																										
Item #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total					
1	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	12700 s.f.		\$5.00	\$63,500.00	\$4.50	\$57,150.00	\$3.15	\$40,005.00	\$3.65	\$46,355.00	\$3.65	\$46,355.00	\$3.10	\$39,370.00	\$6.30	\$80,010.00									
2	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	11650 s.f.		\$1.50	\$17,775.00	\$1.70	\$20,145.00	\$1.25	\$14,812.50	\$0.95	\$11,257.50	\$1.80	\$21,330.00	\$1.40	\$16,590.00	\$1.20	\$14,220.00									
3	DETECTABLE WARNING	368 s.f.		\$30.00	\$11,040.00	\$17.00	\$6,256.00	\$26.00	\$9,568.00	\$16.00	\$5,888.00	\$17.00	\$6,256.00	\$22.00	\$8,084.00	\$35.00	\$12,880.00									
4	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-2-12	6810 l.f.		\$13.00	\$88,530.00	\$15.90	\$108,279.00	\$16.40	\$111,664.00	\$13.25	\$90,232.50	\$13.50	\$91,935.00	\$14.00	\$95,400.00	\$30.80	\$209,748.00									
5	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6-12	20 l.f.		\$14.00	\$280.00	\$18.55	\$371.00	\$14.50	\$289.00	\$19.00	\$380.00	\$15.25	\$305.00	\$14.00	\$280.00	\$35.00	\$700.00									
6	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	6830 l.f.		\$5.00	\$34,150.00	\$2.15	\$14,594.50	\$3.25	\$22,197.50	\$5.00	\$34,150.00	\$9.50	\$64,885.00	\$3.35	\$22,880.50	\$5.50	\$37,565.00									
7	CONCRETE SLAB RAISING	900 s.f.		\$4.50	\$4,050.00	\$4.50	\$4,050.00	\$3.15	\$2,835.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.15	\$1,935.00	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$8.50	\$7,650.00									
8	SHOTCRETE CURB REPAIR	1500 l.f.		\$26.50	\$39,750.00	\$27.00	\$40,500.00	\$26.50	\$39,750.00	\$26.50	\$39,750.00	\$26.50	\$39,750.00	\$28.00	\$42,000.00	\$28.00	\$42,000.00									
9	REMOVE & REPLACE 6 IN. P.C.C. DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	1030 s.f.		\$7.00	\$7,210.00	\$7.65	\$7,879.50	\$5.00	\$5,150.00	\$7.75	\$8,022.50	\$6.50	\$6,695.00	\$5.00	\$5,150.00	\$8.50	\$8,755.00									
10	REMOVE & REPLACE 2.5 IN. ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	195 s.y.		\$40.00	\$7,800.00	\$44.20	\$8,619.00	\$45.00	\$8,775.00	\$30.00	\$5,850.00	\$30.00	\$5,850.00	\$30.00	\$5,850.00	\$35.00	\$6,825.00									
11	PAVING BRICK DRIVEWAY REPAIR	70 s.y.		\$16.00	\$1,120.00	\$19.00	\$6,300.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$95.00	\$6,650.00	\$70.00	\$4,900.00									
12	HMA IMPRINTED DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPAIR	10 s.y.		\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00									
13	EARTH EXCAVATION	107 c.y.		\$50.00	\$5,350.00	\$40.00	\$4,280.00	\$40.00	\$4,280.00	\$35.00	\$3,745.00	\$46.00	\$4,922.00	\$65.00	\$6,955.00	\$20.00	\$2,140.00									
14	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	760 s.y.		\$18.00	\$13,680.00	\$9.20	\$6,992.00	\$1.65	\$1,254.00	\$3.00	\$2,280.00	\$10.00	\$7,600.00	\$15.00	\$11,400.00	\$10.90	\$7,600.00									
15	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 3/4"	31500 s.y.		\$2.20	\$69,300.00	\$1.75	\$55,125.00	\$1.65	\$51,975.00	\$1.75	\$55,125.00	\$2.30	\$72,450.00	\$1.60	\$50,400.00	\$1.90	\$59,850.00									
16	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, EDGE MILL	13200 s.y.		\$2.00	\$26,400.00	\$1.35	\$17,820.00	\$1.65	\$21,780.00	\$1.25	\$16,500.00	\$1.70	\$22,440.00	\$1.70	\$22,440.00	\$2.00	\$26,400.00									
17	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	6060 gal.		\$1.00	\$6,060.00	\$2.90	\$17,574.00	\$2.25	\$13,635.00	\$2.25	\$13,635.00	\$2.01	\$6,060.00	\$2.00	\$12,120.00	\$0.01	\$60.60									
18	COLD-IN-PLACE RECYCLING- BIT. CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3"	14700 s.y.		\$4.50	\$66,150.00	\$9.35	\$137,445.00	\$8.70	\$127,890.00	\$8.70	\$127,890.00	\$8.70	\$127,890.00	\$8.50	\$124,950.00	\$8.70	\$127,890.00									
19	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS, COLD-IN-PLACE RECYCLING	18200 gal.		\$3.00	\$54,600.00	\$2.25	\$40,950.00	\$2.15	\$39,130.00	\$2.15	\$39,130.00	\$2.15	\$39,130.00	\$2.00	\$36,400.00	\$2.15	\$39,130.00									
20	CLASS D PATCHES- VARIOUS TYPES	2630 ton		\$120.00	\$316,600.00	\$99.00	\$260,375.00	\$125.00	\$328,750.00	\$100.00	\$263,000.00	\$110.00	\$289,300.00	\$115.00	\$302,450.00	\$120.00	\$315,600.00									
21	CLASS D PATCHES- VARIOUS TYPES- OFFSITE	750 ton		\$150.00	\$97,500.00	\$103.30	\$77,475.00	\$140.00	\$105,000.00	\$125.00	\$93,750.00	\$125.00	\$93,750.00	\$125.00	\$93,750.00	\$145.00	\$108,750.00									
22	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS	3 ton		\$320.00	\$960.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$485.00	\$1,455.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$45.00	\$1,794.00									
23	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	100 ton		\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00									
24	AGGREGATE WEDE SHOULDER, TYPE B	310 ton		\$55.00	\$17,050.00	\$33.00	\$10,230.00	\$35.00	\$10,850.00	\$20.00	\$6,200.00	\$40.00	\$12,400.00	\$35.00	\$10,850.00	\$40.00	\$12,400.00									
25	TRENCH BACKFILL- CA-7	260 ton		\$22.00	\$5,720.00	\$17.00	\$4,420.00	\$18.00	\$4,680.00	\$15.00	\$3,900.00	\$18.00	\$4,680.00	\$19.00	\$4,900.00	\$19.00	\$4,800.00									
26	TRENCH BACKFILL- CA-6	260 ton		\$18.00	\$4,680.00	\$43.00	\$11,180.00	\$16.00	\$4,160.00	\$15.00	\$3,900.00	\$15.35	\$3,991.00	\$16.00	\$4,160.00	\$25.00	\$6,500.00									
27	POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	3270 ton		\$90.00	\$294,300.00	\$93.00	\$304,110.00	\$98.00	\$320,460.00	\$105.00	\$343,350.00	\$85.00	\$277,950.00	\$101.00	\$330,270.00	\$94.00	\$307,380.00									
28	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50	8300 ton		\$70.50	\$585,150.00	\$44.35	\$354,105.00	\$58.00	\$481,400.00	\$45.00	\$359,500.00	\$67.00	\$556,100.00	\$72.00	\$597,600.00	\$70.00	\$581,000.00									
29	STRIP REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL TREATMENT	400 s.f.		\$1.50	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$2.25	\$900.00	\$0.70	\$280.00	\$2.00	\$800.00									
30	SEEDING, CLASS 1A (& TOPSOIL)	3060 s.y.		\$4.50	\$13,770.00	\$3.00	\$9,180.00	\$2.80	\$8,568.00	\$3.00	\$9,180.00	\$7.00	\$21,420.00	\$2.75	\$8,415.00	\$3.60	\$11,016.00									
31	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	3060 s.y.		\$1.70	\$5,202.00	\$1.35	\$4,131.00	\$1.50	\$4,590.00	\$1.00	\$3,060.00	\$2.50	\$7,650.00	\$1.25	\$3,825.00	\$0.70	\$2,142.00									
32	SODDING (& TOPSOIL)	1540 s.y.		\$10.00	\$15,400.00	\$7.35	\$11,319.00	\$6.50	\$10,010.00	\$6.00	\$9,240.00	\$12.00	\$18,480.00	\$6.00	\$9,240.00	\$6.25	\$9,625.00									
33	PIPE UNDERDRAIN, 6" PERFORATED PVC	3705 l.f.		\$16.50	\$61,132.50	\$18.40	\$68,172.00	\$15.85	\$58,724.25	\$15.00	\$55,575.00	\$15.85	\$58,724.25	\$16.00	\$59,280.00	\$16.00	\$59,280.00									
34	INLET, TYPE A, FRAME & LID	24 ea.		\$880.00	\$21,120.00	\$879.00	\$21,096.00	\$645.00	\$15,480.00	\$850.00	\$20,400.00	\$645.00	\$15,480.00	\$650.00	\$15,600.00	\$999.00	\$23,976.00									
35	FRAME & LID TO BE ADJUSTED (STEEL RING)	6 ea.		\$175.00	\$1,050.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$180.00	\$1,080.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$180.00	\$1,080.00	\$180.00	\$1,080.00	\$175.00	\$1,050.00									
36	MANHOLE/INLET TO BE ADJUSTED	33 ea.		\$370.00	\$12,210.00	\$207.00	\$6,831.00	\$310.00	\$10,230.00	\$285.00	\$9,405.00	\$310.00	\$10,230.00	\$310.00	\$10,230.00	\$360.00	\$11,880.00									
37	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE, BLOCK	1 ea.		\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$610.00	\$610.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00	\$610.00	\$610.00	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$500.00	\$500.00									
38	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE, CONE SECTION	1 ea.		\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,245.00	\$1,245.00	\$685.00	\$685.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00	\$685.00	\$685.00	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$500.00	\$500.00									
39	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE, FLAT SLAB TOP	1 ea.		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$685.00	\$685.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00	\$685.00	\$685.00	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$500.00	\$500.00									
40	RE-MORTAR STRUCTURE	67 ea.		\$100.00	\$6,700.00	\$65.00	\$4,355.00	\$65.00	\$4,355.00	\$40.00	\$2,680.00	\$65.00	\$4,355.00	\$70.00	\$4,690.00	\$125.00	\$8,375.00									
41	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE- INLAID	1550 s.f.		\$10.00	\$15,500.00	\$16.00	\$24,800.00	\$29.50	\$45,725.00	\$15.00	\$23,250.00	\$15.00	\$23,250.00	\$32.00	\$49,600.00	\$15.00	\$23,250.00									
42	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL- INLAID	30 s.f.		\$25.00	\$750.00	\$78.00	\$2,340.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00									
TOTAL BID				\$1,998,889.50		TOTAL BID				\$1,998,889.50		TOTAL BID				\$1,998,889.50		TOTAL BID				\$1,998,889.50				
AS CORRECTED				no correction		AS CORRECTED				no correction		AS CORRECTED				no correction		AS CORRECTED				no correction				